
September 2023

STORAGE 1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION** PRECIP**

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW 
C.F.S.

POWER SPILL OUTLET C. F. S. INCHES INCHES

1,339.9

1 2,289.27 1,339.1 -0.8 672 1,036 0 0 29 0.09 0.00

2 2,289.19 1,338.2 -0.9 597 1,045 0 0 0 0.00 1.34

3 2,289.06 1,336.8 -1.4 315 998 0 0 46 0.14 1.34

4 2,288.91 1,335.1 -1.7 253 1,054 0 0 36 0.11 0.04

5 2,288.78 1,333.7 -1.4 334 1,022 0 0 36 0.11 0.04

6 2,288.63 1,332.0 -1.7 321 1,097 0 0 59 0.18 0.00

7 2,288.51 1,330.7 -1.3 280 900 0 0 49 0.15 0.00

8 2,288.40 1,329.5 -1.2 318 859 0 0 71 0.22 0.00

9 2,288.26 1,328.0 -1.5 181 899 0 0 62 0.19 0.00

10 2,288.09 1,326.1 -1.9 238 1,113 0 0 71 0.22 0.00

11 2,287.92 1,324.2 -1.9 227 1,109 0 0 61 0.19 0.00

12 2,287.78 1,322.7 -1.5 176 892 0 0 58 0.18 0.00

13 2,287.53 1,319.9 -2.7 298 1,619 0 0 61 0.19 0.00

14 2,287.26 1,317.0 -3.0 190 1,622 0 0 61 0.19 0.00

15 2,287.05 1,314.7 -2.3 275 1,376 0 0 61 0.19 0.00

16 2,286.81 1,312.1 -2.6 190 1,448 0 0 61 0.19 0.00

17 2,286.55 1,309.2 -2.8 301 1,675 0 0 54 0.17 0.00

18 2,286.27 1,306.2 -3.0 244 1,718 0 0 64 0.20 0.01

19 2,286.00 1,303.2 -2.9 219 1,648 0 0 54 0.17 0.00

20 2,285.71 1,300.1 -3.1 56 1,587 0 0 51 0.16 0.00

21 2,285.39 1,296.6 -3.5 -51 1,640 0 0 54 0.17 0.00

22 2,285.11 1,293.6 -3.0 161 1,640 0 0 48 0.15 0.00

23 2,284.83 1,290.6 -3.0 169 1,623 0 0 67 0.21 0.00

24 2,284.57 1,287.8 -2.8 293 1,638 0 0 63 0.20 0.00

25 2,284.31 1,285.0 -2.8 299 1,669 0 0 38 0.12 0.00

26 2,284.06 1,282.3 -2.7 318 1,647 0 0 25 0.08 0.43

27 2,283.89 1,280.5 -1.8 237 1,128 0 0 25 0.08 0.43

28 2,283.66 1,278.0 -2.5 131 511 0 822 35 0.11 0.00

29 2,283.57 1,277.1 -1.0 192 632 0 0 44 0.14 0.00

30 2,283.37 1,275.0 -2.1 261 1,331 0 0 6 0.02 0.05

TOTALS -64.8 7,695 38,176 0 822 1,450 4.52 3.68

ACRE-FEET -64,800 15,263 75,722 0 1,630 2,876

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
                      ** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.

Precipitation

This month = 3.68
October 01, 2022 To date = 41.32

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 75,722 Outlet 1,630
Spill 0 Total 77,353
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